
  

CLK

CLK

CLK

D

R

S

R

S

Input Stage Latch

Output Stage Latch

i1

i2

o1

o2

i3

i4

o3

o4

i1

i2

o1

o2
i3

i4

o3

o4

D=0/1



  

CLK

R

S

Output Stage Latch

D=0/1

reset=0

1

1

1

1
0

1

1
0



  

CLK=0 CLK=1

SET, RESET op 
for the ouput latch

HOLD op for 
the ouput latch

S=1 R=1 S=0 R=1

S=1 R=0

CLK=0 CLK=1

SET, RESET op 
for the ouput latch

HOLD op for 
the ouput latch

S=1 R=1 S=0 R=1

S=1 R=0

D

Q

CLK

D=1 at the rising 
edge makes Q=1 
after some delay

D=0 at the rising 
edge makes Q=0 
after some delay
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